

This Statutory Instrument has been made in consequence of defects in [S.I. 2011/3019 \(C.110\)](#) and is being issued free of charge to all known recipients of that Statutory Instrument.

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2012 No. 75

POLICE, ENGLAND AND WALES

**The Police Reform and Social Responsibility Act
2011 (Commencement No. 3 and Transitional
Provisions) (Amendment) Order 2012**

Made - - - - 12th January 2012

The Secretary of State makes the following Order in exercise of the powers conferred by sections 154(5) and 157(1) of the Police Reform and Social Responsibility Act 2011⁽¹⁾.

Citation

1. This Order may be cited as the Police Reform and Social Responsibility Act 2011 (Commencement No. 3 and Transitional Provisions) (Amendment) Order 2012.

Amendment

2.—(1) The Police Reform and Social Responsibility Act 2011 (Commencement No. 3 and Transitional Provisions) Order 2011⁽²⁾ is amended as follows.

(2) In Schedule 1—

- (a) in paragraph (yy), for “paragraph (kkk)” substitute “paragraph (lll)”;
- (b) in paragraph (bbb), for “paragraph (lll)” substitute “paragraph (mmm)”;
- (c) in paragraph (ccc), for “paragraph (mmm)” substitute “paragraph (nnn)”;
- (d) in paragraph (iii), for “paragraph 4” substitute “paragraphs 2(2) and 4”.

(1) 2011 c.13.

(2) [S.I. 2011/3019 \(C.110\)](#).

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

Home Office
12th January 2012

Nick Herbert
Minister of State

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order)

This Order amends the Police Reform and Social Responsibility Act 2011 (Commencement No. 3 and Transitional Provisions) Order 2011 (“the 2011 Order”).

This Order corrects drafting errors in Schedule 1 to the 2011 Order. Article 2(2)(a) to (c) of this Order corrects errors in references to the numbers of certain paragraphs in Schedule 1. Article 2(2)(d) corrects the omission from paragraph (iii) of Schedule 1 of a reference to paragraph 2(2) of Schedule 11 to the Police Reform and Social Responsibility Act 2011. The effect of this correction is that paragraph 2(2) of Schedule 11 (which repeals section 5(1)(c) of the Crime and Disorder Act 1998⁽³⁾) is not brought into force on 16th January 2012.

(3) 1998 c.37. Section 5(1)(c) was inserted by section 97(2) of the Police Reform Act 2002 (c.30).